

## DR. A.V. GURAVA REDDY

Founder & Managing Director Sunshine Hospitals

## PROFILE

- Founder and Managing Director of Sunshine Hospitals.
- PRESIDENT of the Indian Society of Hip and Knee Surgeons (ISHKS).
- Dr. A.V. Gurava Reddy is the Founder-Member of the Indian Society of Hip and Knee Surgeons.
- Established Sunshine OrthRobotics- A Designated Global Centre of Excellence for Robot-Assisted Joint Replacement Surgery.
- Dr. A.V. Gurava Reddy the first to acquire the latest 4th
  Generation Stryker MAKO ROBOT in India.
- Active faculty member and examiner of the Royal College of Surgeons, Edinburgh, UK.
- International Committee Member, American Association of Hip and Knee Surgeons (AAHKS).
- Editorial Board, Arthroplasty Today (AAHKS).
- Life Member of Indo-German Orthopaedic Foundation.
- Founder-member of South Indian Arthroplasty Association (SIAA).
- Member of the Global Designing Team for the LINK Revision Knee system.
- Sunshine Hospitals- member of the International Society of Orthopaedic Centers (ISOC).
- Largest Orthopaedic Group practice with over 25 consultants, across all sub-specialties of the Orthopaedic field.
- Second-largest Joint Replacement centre in South Asia.





- Program Director for the Arthroplasty Fellowship
  Program (Sunshine Bone and Joint Institute), offering 15
  fellowships in Joint Replacement surgery annually
  (Fellowship duration-1-year), with fellows from across the country and from overseas.
- Program director for Post-graduation/ Residency program (DNB Orthopaedics, affiliated with the National Board of Examinations (NBE), 4 Residency seats every year.
- Dr. A.V. Gurava Reddy's Research and academic authorship: Over 50 scientific papers published in peer-reviewed and international journals.
- He has authored several book chapters in orthopaedics and joint replacement surgery.

## **EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACHIEVEMENTS**

- Author of the book "Guravayanam", A collection of anecdotes and memories of a colorful and exciting life including childhood and medical experiences.
- Appeared as a judge on the famous singing talent show "Padutha Theeyaga", which was hosted by the legendary late Sri S. P. Balasubrahmanyam Garu
- Compeered many musical programs
- Acted in a comical teleserial named "Amrutham"
- Columnist in Andhra Jyoti's Navya
- "Dr. Gurava Reddy to kaburlu" on Radio Tharanga, an Internet global radio as a Radio Jockey and "Life of an Entrepreneur" on Telugu One Radio